
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6446
ANSWERED ON:05.05.2010
CORRUPTION IN SCHOOL OF OPEN LEARNING
Shekhar Shri Neeraj

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether any enquiry for alleged corruption charges has been conducted against the School of Open Learning of Delhi University;
and

(b) if so, the details and the outcome thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b): According to the information furnished by the University of Delhi, the Anti Corruption Branch, Directorate of Vigilance, Government of NCT of Delhi has obtained certain information from the University to enquire into the complaint regarding personal contact programme of School of Open Learning. The University has, however, not yet been conveyed the outcome of the inquiry.
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